

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

March 4, 2025, at 7:00 p.m.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT ON Tuesday, March 4, 2025, at 7:00 p.m. a public hearing will be held before the Salt Lake City Council to accept public comment and consider approval of the City's 2025-2029 Consolidated Plan.

The Consolidated Plan details the City's goals and objectives to build healthy and sustainable communities. The Consolidated Plan goals under consideration are:

Housing

Increasing housing stability through expanding tenant resources, preserving existing affordable housing, and promoting long-term affordability.

• Homeless Services

Expanding services to prevent homelessness, elevating access to case management and wraparound services such as medical and dental care, and prioritizing resource availability for unsheltered individuals and families.

• Transportation

Investing in transit programs, increasing bus service frequency, and ensuring accessibility and safety improvements on our roadways.

• Community Services

Promoting access to early childhood development and affordability, quality food access, efforts to bridge the digital divide, and other initiatives designed to improve the well-being and quality of life for residents within our community

• Business and Workforce Development

Prioritizing job access and training, offering small business support, and expanding small local business façade improvements

• Environmental Contamination Testing and Remediation

Focusing on Westside clean up and remediation.

This Public Hearing will use a hybrid meeting format. Hybrid meetings allow people to join online through Webex or in-person at the City & County Building, located at 451 South State Street, Room 326, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111.

Public Comment Period:

Prior to approving the goals for the 2025-2026 Consolidated Plan, the Salt Lake City Council will consider and review all public comments. Information about the Consolidated Plan can be found on Salt Lake City's Housing Stability website at https://www.slc.gov/housingstability/

To send comments directly to the Council, email council.comments@slc.gov, leave a message on the 24-hour comment line 801-535-7654, mail written comments to the Salt Lake City Council office at 451 South State Street, Room 304, PO Box 145476, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, visit https://www.slc.gov/council/contact-us/ or see Webex instructions to learn how to participate live, https://www.slc.gov/council/virtual-meetings/.

Comments may also be submitted to the City's Housing Stability Division at housingstability_hud@slc.gov, 801-718-5124, which will be provided to the Council. All comments received through any source are shared with the Council and added to the public record. **The public comment period for this meeting starts on February 13th, 2025, and ends on March 25th, 2025, at 5:00 pm.** Comments received after that date will still be shared with the Council.

The City & County Building is an accessible facility. People with disabilities may make requests for reasonable accommodation, which may include alternate formats, interpreters, and other auxiliary aids and services. Please make requests to the City Council Office at least two business days in advance.

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM

Salt Lake City Corporation is committed to ensuring we are accessible to all members of the public to review and provide comments to publicly noticed information. This includes, but is not limited to, individuals with disabilities, all racial and ethnic populations, and non-English speaking individuals. To request Americans with Disabilities Act accommodations, contact Ashley Lichtle by email at ada@slc.gov or by phone at 801.535.7697. Over the phone TTY relay services are available by dialing 7-1-1. For non-English speaking individuals, Contact Xris Macias by email at xris.macias@slc.gov or by phone at 385.622.3093.